502186115 01/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magpie Telecom Insiders, Inc.	07/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Katasi LLC
Street Address:	7237 Spring Creek Circle
City:	Niwot
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12841077
Application Number:	13386643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719.344.9907

Email: amy@shpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hawranek PC

Address Line 1: 24 South Weber Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6375-1 & 6375-1-PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Hawranek

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_Magpie to Katasi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029581 FRAME: 0668 P \$80.00 128410//

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Magpie Telecom Insiders, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having its principal offices at 12050 North Pecos Street, Suite 210, Denver, CO 80234 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 61/227,404, filed on July 21, 2009 and 61/267,064, filed December 6, 2009; and U.S. patent application identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by application no12/841,077 filed July 21", 2010, (hereinafter "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Katasi LLC, a Colorado Corporation, having its principal offices at 7237 Spring Creek Circle, Niwot, CO 80503 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications, and in and to any priority documents to the Applications, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such Applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the Applications or improvements thereon;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain original Letters Patent, divisional, reissued, extended Letters Patent of the United States, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Applications to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest therein.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF PORTO

COUNTY OF UCOMO

Subscribed and sworp to before me, a Notary Public, this O day of 14 WA 2010.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ALITA M MARTINEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires 07/18/2012

> PATENT REEL: 029581 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 01/07/2013